
City & County of San Francisco 

London N. Breed, Mayor 

April 28, 2022 

124 Turk Street, LP 
1708 Ocean Avenue 
San Francisco, CA 94112 
C/0 stacy.huey@gmail.com 

Office of the City Acbninistrator 

Carmen Chu, City Administrator 

Andrico Q Penick, Director of Real Estate 

Re: Exercising Lease Extension for 124 Turk Street, San Francisco, CA 

Dear Ms. Huey: 

The City and County of San Francisco, on behalf of its Department of Homelessness 
and Supportive Housing (the "City"), leases the Camelot Hotel located at 124 Turk 
Street in San Francisco (the "Building") from 124 Turk Street, LP ("Master Landlord") 
under a lease dated August 1, 2002 (the "Master Lease"). 

Pursuant to Section 3.3 of the Master Lease ("Extension Option"), the City hereby 
provides notice of our intent to exercise the Extension Option, for a final extended term 
of 10 years with a lease termination date of 7/31/2032. Please note that Section 3.3 
also provides that City's "Extension Option Notice shall be subject to enactment of a 
resolution by the Board of Supervisors and the Mayor, in their respective sole and 
absolute discretion, within 60 days after the date such notice of exercise is given". 

Per Section 3.3, rent for the Extension Option shall be the set in the same way as the 
original term; Section 4.2 establishes the rent setting formula as: 

prior year's rent, increased by CPI adjustment for the preceding 12 month period 
for the San Francisco Metropolitan Area (minimum of 1.5% and a maximum of 
5%). 

The CPI increase from February 2021 to February 2022 (the latest published 
information for the SF Metropolitan Area), was 5.2%. Therefore, the new monthly base 
rent for the first year of the extended term, as of 8/1/22, shall be 

$46,971.16 ( current monthly base rent of $44,734.44 X 1.05). 

SFGSA.org · 3-1-1 



Kindly �ria .\11e<tgc MaS111; Land1Drd'8 con<:Ulll'ef'ICG of Lt!le md.onsiOO t>), aignlng a oopy 
or lstlm and return� lo my Slilff member Sallf!j Levine al , , ·• n . f , a 
Pfea5i8 oonla.C\ Siindl WAh ny ciuntkms yoo ffl!IIY h� !1iwi c n be reiiUled 'Illa email 
or telBl)tiomt at (,05) 361.15SS, 

C<:: Joanne Ptirk (t-lSl,I) 
Sandi L.e\linB (RE:D) 

·.�


